Level 4 Interconnection Queue Report

Last Updated: 02/27/2026

VERSANT
POWER

gg;?l‘;l:ttlgﬁ Date Facility City Substation Energy Source | Rating/KW Feasnblllty Study ann?;lnbglttey Study Facnllty Study Fzﬂg)l/etséudy SEIT D Study glosrg;—) %tsetudy Egﬁtg&/e Sgggggggt FuIIy Executed 25% Payment geeﬁvlf::tggtg_

13
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
31
32
35
36
38
39
40
41
42
44
45
46
48
57
59
62
64
66
68
79
82
83
85
%
98
107
113
15
129
131
132
135
138
139
140
141

148
151
157
160
168
176
180
183
185
186
187

BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD
BHD

P21

P16

P7
P2

P13

P8

P38

P40

P22

P17

P45
P19
P85

P46

P32

P135
P79

P57

P148
P20
P59

P175
P18
P27

09/24/18
07/19/19
08/12/19
08/26/19
10/08/19
10/08/19
09/23/19
09/04/19
09/23/19
09/26/19
10/04/19
02/05/20
10/04/19
10/02/19
10/15/19
09/26/19
10/02/19
10/21/19
10/21/19
11/04/19
10/30/19
11/14/19
10/21/19
11/08/19
12/19/19
11/18/19
12/16/19
12/16/19
12/11/19
12/16/19
01/08/20
01/08/20
01/09/20
01/14/20
01/28/20
02/28/20
03/03/20
03/13/20
04/10/20
03/27/20
03/26/20
05/27/20
05/28/20
05/22/20
05/05/20
05/22/20
06/04/20
06/01/20
05/29/20
06/01/20
06/04/20
06/08/20
07/02/20
08/13/20
08/02/20
08/07/20
09/18/20
10/23/20
11/25/20
01/21/21
12/06/20
12/18/20
12/18/20

Hermon
Bangor
Howland
Corinth
Hancock
Hancock
Brewer
Dedham
Clifton
Bangor
Glenburn
Hermon
Sedgwick
Southwest Harbor
Bangor
Harrington
Exeter
Enfield
Old Town
Ellsworth
Ellsworth
Lincoln
Lincoln
Franklin
Deblois
Milo
Brewer
Bangor
Ellsworth
Hampden
Millinocket
Surry
Marshfield
Mattawamkeag
Trenton
Franklin
Chester
Bangor
Medway
Milo
Holden
Bangor
Chester
Cutler
Brewer
Pembroke
Corinth
Ellsworth
Holden
Corinth
Trenton
Cherryfield
Ellsworth
Greenfield Township
Ellsworth
Veazie
Hampden
Orrington
Brewer
Bangor
Machiasport
Eastport
Bar Harbor

Hermon Substation

East Bangor Substation
Stanford Substation

East Corinth Substation
Hancock Substation
Hancock Substation
Eastern Avenue Substation
Lucerne Substation
Graham 12.5KV Substation
East Bangor Substation
East Bangor Substation
Hermon Substation
Brooksville Substation
Somesville Switching Station
Hogan Road Substation
Harrington Substation
East Corinth Substation
Stanford Substation
Milford Substation

Mill Street Substation

Mill Street Substation
Lincoln Substation

Lincoln Substation

East Franklin Substation
Deblois Substation

Milo Substation

Tibbetts Street Substation
East Bangor Substation
Grant St. Substation
Hampden Substation
Millinocket Substation
Surry Substation

Scotts Hill Substation
Mattawamkeag Substation
Hancock Substation

East Franklin Substation
Keene Bog Substation
BIA Substation

East Millinocket Substation
Milo Substation

Lucerne Substation

BIA Substation

Chester 12.5 Substation
Cutler Substation

Tibbetts Street Substation
Pembroke Substation
East Corinth Substation
Nicolin Substation
Greenpoint Road Substation
East Corinth Substation
Hancock Substation
Cherryfield Substation
Grant St. Substation

Champion-Costigan Substation

Grant St. Substation
Graham 12.5KV Substation
Hampden Substation
Tibbetts Street Substation
Eastern Avenue Substation
Hogan Road Substation
Bucks Harbor Substation
Eastport Substation

Burns Corner Substation

EB3
EN3
EC2
HC1
HC2
EA4
Lu2
GS1
EB3
EB3
HE3
BVv2
Swi1
HR3
HA1
EC3
EN1
MF2
ML3
ML3
LCc2
LC2
FR1
DB1
Mi2
TS2
EB4
EH4
HM2
MK1
Su1
SH2
MT1
L28
FR2
KB1
BA3
EK2
Mi2
Lu2
BA3
CH1
cu2
TS2
PB1
EC1
NI1
GP2
EC1
L28
CF2
EH4
CC1
EH4
GS2
HM4
TS4
EA4
HR1
BU1
EP2
BC3

Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar
Solar

4980
4000
4600
4999
7000
7000
4990
4990
4875
4600
4999
4990
4990
600
4875
2250
4000
4999
4500
1875
1625
4875
2000
4995
4875
4500
987.50
2000
4875
4950
4990
4990
1950
2500
4975
1999
3250
1999.2
4000
1992
2375
1999
1990
1750
4950
3250
1999
3300
4987.5
1999
999
2125
1992
1350
4990
2000
4990
4000
1990
750
1999
805
999

10/12/19
09/26/19
09/26/19
11/26/19
12/16/19
12/16/19
07/22/20
12/05/19
01/31/20
12/05/19
07/14/20
10/07/20
01/15/20
11/05/19
06/11/20
12/09/19
07/08/20
07/08/20
12/11/19
12/20/19
06/02/20
03/03/20
07/07/20
03/30/20
07/07/20
06/29/20
02/17/20
06/15/21
03/02/20
07/24/20
02/18/20
03/09/20
07/20/20
03/02/20
03/24/20
08/16/20
07/20/20
03/27/20
06/25/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
10/16/20
09/24/20
09/28/20
08/26/20
10/23/20
12/18/20
08/20/20
11/17/20
04/28/21
02/19/21
10/06/20
09/16/20
03/30/21
12/02/20
07/26/21
05/28/21
05/28/21
05/04/21
02/22/21
03/17/21
03/22/21
04/16/21

02/11/20
01/16/20
01/17/20
01/21/20
05/27/20
06/02/20
09/21/20
02/19/20
04/28/20
01/22/20
09/15/20
12/17/20
07/15/20
02/19/20
08/06/20
02/20/20
09/04/20
09/10/20
02/20/20
05/26/20
07/29/20
06/25/20
09/24/20
06/25/20
08/21/20
08/28/20
04/28/20
07/21/21
07/14/20
09/09/20
07/30/20
07/15/20
01/10/21
09/18/20
06/15/20
09/25/20
09/15/20
09/21/20
08/20/20
09/29/20
11/30/20
12/23/20
12/03/20
12/29/20
12/03/20
01/04/21
02/10/21
10/05/20
01/13/21
08/10/21
06/22/21
01/08/21
12/01/20
02/02/22
01/19/21
12/22/21
08/31/21
08/31/21
08/31/21
07/14/21
09/20/21
06/23/21
09/20/21

09/16/21
09/01/21

12/07/20
11/19/20
07/20/21
01/05/22
09/14/21
01/19/21

09/10/21

10/13/21
12/21/20
01/13/21
02/02/21
04/21/23
08/08/23

06/30/22
07/17/23
07/27/23
08/12/21
05/05/21
05/10/23
12/09/20

07/22/25
08/25/23
04/19/23
10/31/23

06/30/23

01/23/24

04/21/23
03/03/21

11/14/23
01/26/23

07/08/21
03/20/23

04/26/22
09/11/23
09/17/25
10/13/23

02/16/22

12/30/21

05/21/20
10/21/21
10/29/21
04/17/20
07/13/21
09/13/21
02/12/21
10/22/20
02/08/21
08/18/21
12/09/20
11/30/21
02/17/21
09/01/20
11/04/20
05/21/20
12/09/20
11/02/20
11/06/20
01/21/21
09/18/20
08/18/20
12/22/20
10/22/20
11/20/20
12/21/20
09/16/20
03/02/23
09/18/20
10/14/20
09/18/20
09/01/20
07/26/23
10/22/20
09/25/20
02/08/21
11/04/20
08/14/23
10/19/20
12/17/20
12/09/20
02/19/21
01/12/21
04/02/21
03/16/21
04/05/21
05/23/21
12/09/20
02/02/21
02/01/22
11/23/21
02/02/21
02/17/21
05/16/23
03/29/21
06/17/22
10/18/21
02/04/22
01/19/22
03/10/22
03/15/22
10/29/21
05/09/22

06/24/20
09/26/22
12/01/20
09/22/20
09/15/20
09/15/20
02/14/22
07/30/21
02/09/22
11/24/21
08/05/22
05/24/23
05/12/21
09/14/20
01/05/21
12/18/20
02/10/22
09/28/21
02/01/21
11/09/20
06/04/21
12/29/20
03/22/22
12/29/20
06/14/21
10/20/20
01/07/21
03/24/23
12/29/20
05/03/21
11/13/20
09/09/20
09/23/21
02/17/23
05/25/21
05/25/21
01/05/21
07/01/21
08/03/21
09/07/21
12/08/21
06/19/23
05/12/23
09/26/22
10/05/22
02/06/23
02/17/23
10/12/22
09/07/22
02/09/23
03/13/23
09/19/22
02/22/23
08/29/23
12/30/22
03/22/23
10/27/22
10/07/22
01/19/23
04/04/22
01/23/23
05/18/22
02/27/23

Q3 2020
Q2 2024

Q4 2020
Q12021
Q12021
Q12021
Q12021
Q12021

Q4 2020
Q12021
Q2 2021
Q2 2020
Q2 2021
Q2 2021
Q4 2020
Q4 2020
Q4 2020
Q4 2020
Q4 2020
Q2 2021
Q2 2021
Q2 2021
Q12021
Q4 2020
Q4 2020
Q4 2020
Q2 2021
Q12021
Q2 2021
Q2 2021
Q4 2020

Q3 2020
Q2 2021

Q4 2020

Q2 2021
Q3 2021
Q4 2021

Q3 2021
Q2 2022
Q3 2021
Q3 2021

Q3 2020
Q4 2021
Q3 2021
Q2 2021

Q3 2021
Q3 2021

Q2 2021
Q4 2021
Q4 2021

02/18/22
11/22/24
11/15/23
10/18/22
06/10/22
06/10/22
08/15/24
03/31/23
12/30/24
09/11/23
11/22/24
10/31/24
12/08/23
02/04/22
09/20/24
10/11/23
09/27/24
09/27/24
10/25/22
05/05/22
05/05/22
12/06/24
12/04/25
11/04/24
10/11/24
02/25/22
08/16/22
12/31/24
09/09/24
12/22/23
12/20/24
09/01/23
12/02/24
12/27/24
11/26/25

07/30/24
03/08/24
11/22/24
12/28/23
08/30/24
12/23/24
08/14/25
04/11/25
11/04/24
10/01/25
12/26/24
11/25/24
07/12/24
12/28/24

09/09/24

12/24/24
08/14/25
12/31/24
12/30/24
12/24/24
11/04/24
10/15/24
12/31/24
09/03/25
05/09/25

Page 1 of 2



Completed Fea5|bll|ty Study | Feasibility Study Facmty Study Facility Study SIS/TD Study SIS/TD Study ReStudy Contingent FuIIy Executed Requested In-

191 P168 01/06/21 Hampden Hampden Substation Solar 1999 11/09/21 01/19/22 11/14/23 04/11/22 03/20/23 Q4 2021 11/21/24
197 BHD 02/19/21 Jonesboro Harrington 115 Substation L16 Solar 1990 07/15/21 02/03/22 04/21/22 07/11/22 09/19/22 06/11/24
198 BHD P44 02/23/21 Cherryfield Deblois Substation DB1 Solar 1999 04/28/21 08/09/21 12/23/21 02/18/22 04/14/23 Q4 2022 12/31/24
205 BHD P197 03/15/21 Jonesboro Harrington 115 Substation L16 Solar 999 07/28/22 12/23/22 01/20/23 04/24/23 Q3 2022

225 BHD P180 10/13/21 Holden Eastern Avenue Substation EA4 Solar 1999 12/21/21 03/16/22 06/17/22 01/19/23 Q3 2022 11/01/24
250 BHD P139 12/09/21 Brewer Greenpoint Road Substation GP2 Solar 999 02/16/22 05/05/22 05/08/25 06/03/22

262 BHD P250 03/15/22 Holden Greenpoint Road Substation GP2 Solar 999.9 10/21/22 03/09/23 07/29/25 08/30/24 Q22023

275 BHD 05/22/20 Machias Machias Substation MA4 Solar 4999 06/06/23 10/30/23 11/22/24 01/31/24 02/29/24 Q4 2023 12/30/24
276 BHD P66 07/21/22 East Machias Scotts Hill Substation SH1 Solar 998 07/20/23 10/13/23 01/02/25 01/19/24 07/18/24 Q4 2023

282 BHD P276 08/25/22 Whiting Scotts Hill Substation L26 Solar 975 03/22/23 08/11/23 06/09/25 11/03/23 Q22023

289 BHD P282 09/14/22 East Machias Scotts Hill Substation SH1 Solar 975 10/31/23 01/31/24 08/12/25 05/24/24 Q22023

334 BHD P35 09/11/23 Enfield Stanford Substation EN1 Combustion 275 12/18/23 02/07/24 04/30/24 06/14/24 Q2 2024 05/13/25
337 BHD P205 09/25/23 Columbia Falls Harrington 115 Substation 16MP1 Solar 999 07/18/24 09/30/24 11/15/24 11/26/25 Q2 2026

358 BHD P275 07/19/24 Machias Machias Substation MA1 Solar 999 11/19/24 01/09/25 03/13/25 12/18/25

361 BHD P41 09/10/24 Lincoln Lincoln Substation LC2 Solar 999 11/18/24 05/06/25 08/27/25 Q32025

362 BHD P358 09/10/24 Whitneyville Machias Substation MA1 Solar 999 04/21/25 07/10/25 11/10/25 Q32025

378 BHD 01/23/26 Bangor Broadway Substation BW3 Battery Only 4990

379 BHD P115 02/10/26 Chester Chester 12.5 Substation CH1 Solar 475

380 BHD P187 02/13/26 Bar Harbor Burns Corner Substation BC2 Solar 999

393 BHD P191 02/26/26 Hampden Hampden Substation HM4 Solar 999

Page 2 of 2



