

Level 4 Interconnection Queue Report



Last Updated: 02/27/2026

Queue Position	District	Dependencies	Completed Application Date	Facility City	Substation	Circuit	Energy Source	Rating/KW	Feasibility Study Start	Feasibility Study Complete	Facility Study Start	Facility Study Complete	SIS/TD Study Start	SIS/TD Study Complete	ReStudy Complete	Contingent Upgrades	Fully Executed IA	25% Payment	Requested In-Service Date	C.O.D
2	BHD		09/24/18	Hermon	Hermon Substation	HE1	Solar	4980					10/12/19	02/11/20			05/21/20	06/24/20	Q3 2020	02/18/22
7	BHD	P21	07/19/19	Bangor	East Bangor Substation	EB3	Solar	4000					09/26/19	01/16/20	09/16/21		10/21/21	09/26/22	Q2 2024	11/22/24
8	BHD		08/12/19	Howland	Stanford Substation	EN3	Solar	4600					09/26/19	01/17/20	09/01/21		10/29/21	12/01/20		11/15/23
13	BHD		08/26/19	Corinth	East Corinth Substation	EC2	Solar	4999					11/26/19	01/21/20			04/17/20	09/22/20	Q4 2020	10/18/22
16	BHD		10/08/19	Hancock	Hancock Substation	HC1	Solar	7000					12/16/19	05/27/20			07/13/21	09/15/20	Q1 2021	06/10/22
17	BHD	P16	10/08/19	Hancock	Hancock Substation	HC2	Solar	7000					12/16/19	06/02/20			09/13/21	09/15/20	Q1 2021	06/10/22
18	BHD		09/23/19	Brewer	Eastern Avenue Substation	EA4	Solar	4990					07/22/20	09/21/20			02/12/21	02/14/22	Q1 2021	08/15/24
19	BHD		09/04/19	Dedham	Lucerne Substation	LU2	Solar	4990					12/05/19	02/19/20	12/07/20		10/22/20	07/30/21	Q1 2021	03/31/23
20	BHD		09/23/19	Clifton	Graham 12.5KV Substation	GS1	Solar	4875					01/31/20	04/28/20	11/19/20		02/08/21	02/09/22	Q1 2021	12/30/24
21	BHD		09/26/19	Bangor	East Bangor Substation	EB3	Solar	4600					12/05/19	01/22/20	07/20/21		08/18/21	11/24/21		09/11/23
22	BHD	P7	10/04/19	Glenburn	East Bangor Substation	EB3	Solar	4999					07/14/20	09/15/20	01/05/22		12/09/20	08/05/22	Q4 2020	11/22/24
24	BHD	P2	02/05/20	Hermon	Hermon Substation	HE3	Solar	4990					10/07/20	12/17/20	09/14/21		11/30/21	05/24/23	Q1 2021	10/31/24
25	BHD		10/04/19	Sedgwick	Brooksville Substation	BV2	Solar	4990					01/15/20	07/15/20	01/19/21		02/17/21	05/12/21	Q2 2021	12/08/23
26	BHD		10/02/19	Southwest Harbor	Somesville Switching Station	SW1	Solar	600					11/05/19	02/19/20			09/01/20	09/14/20	Q2 2020	02/04/22
27	BHD		10/15/19	Bangor	Hogan Road Substation	HR3	Solar	4875					06/11/20	08/06/20			11/04/20	01/05/21	Q2 2021	09/20/24
31	BHD		09/26/19	Harrington	Harrington Substation	HA1	Solar	2250					12/09/19	02/20/20	09/10/21		05/21/20	12/18/20	Q2 2021	10/11/23
32	BHD	P13	10/02/19	Exeter	East Corinth Substation	EC3	Solar	4000					07/08/20	09/04/20			12/09/20	02/10/22	Q4 2020	09/27/24
35	BHD	P8	10/21/19	Enfield	Stanford Substation	EN1	Solar	4999					07/08/20	09/10/20	10/13/21		11/02/20	09/28/21	Q4 2020	09/27/24
36	BHD		10/21/19	Old Town	Milford Substation	MF2	Solar	4500					12/11/19	02/20/20	12/21/20		11/06/20	02/01/21	Q4 2020	10/25/22
38	BHD		11/04/19	Ellsworth	Mill Street Substation	ML3	Solar	1875					12/20/19	05/26/20	01/13/21		01/21/21	11/09/20	Q4 2020	05/05/22
39	BHD	P38	10/30/19	Ellsworth	Mill Street Substation	ML3	Solar	1625					06/02/20	07/29/20	02/02/21		09/18/20	06/04/21	Q4 2020	05/05/22
40	BHD		11/14/19	Lincoln	Lincoln Substation	LC2	Solar	4875					03/03/20	06/25/20	04/21/23		08/18/20	12/29/20	Q2 2021	12/06/24
41	BHD	P40	10/21/19	Lincoln	Lincoln Substation	LC2	Solar	2000					07/07/20	09/24/20	08/08/23		12/22/20	03/22/22	Q2 2021	12/04/25
42	BHD		11/08/19	Franklin	East Franklin Substation	FR1	Solar	4995					03/30/20	06/25/20			10/22/20	12/29/20	Q2 2021	11/04/24
44	BHD		12/19/19	Deblois	Deblois Substation	DB1	Solar	4875					07/07/20	08/21/20			11/20/20	06/14/21	Q1 2021	10/11/24
45	BHD		11/18/19	Milo	Milo Substation	MI2	Solar	4500					06/29/20	08/28/20			12/21/20	10/20/20	Q4 2020	02/25/22
46	BHD		12/16/19	Brewer	Tibbetts Street Substation	TS2	Solar	987.50					02/17/20	04/28/20			09/16/20	01/07/21	Q4 2020	08/16/22
48	BHD	P22	12/16/19	Bangor	East Bangor Substation	EB4	Solar	2000					06/15/21	07/21/21	06/30/22		03/02/23	03/24/23	Q4 2020	12/31/24
57	BHD		12/11/19	Ellsworth	Grant St. Substation	EH4	Solar	4875					03/02/20	07/14/20	07/17/23		09/18/20	12/29/20	Q2 2021	09/09/24
59	BHD		12/16/19	Hampden	Hampden Substation	HM2	Solar	4950					07/24/20	09/09/20	07/27/23		10/14/20	05/03/21	Q1 2021	12/22/23
62	BHD		01/08/20	Millinocket	Millinocket Substation	MK1	Solar	4990					02/18/20	07/30/20	08/12/21		09/18/20	11/13/20	Q2 2021	12/20/24
64	BHD		01/08/20	Surry	Surry Substation	SU1	Solar	4990					03/09/20	07/15/20	05/05/21		09/01/20	09/09/20	Q2 2021	09/01/23
66	BHD		01/09/20	Marshfield	Scotts Hill Substation	SH2	Solar	1950					07/20/20	01/10/21	05/10/23		07/26/23	09/23/21	Q4 2020	12/02/24
68	BHD		01/14/20	Mattawamkeag	Mattawamkeag Substation	MT1	Solar	2500					03/02/20	09/18/20	12/09/20		10/22/20	02/17/23		12/27/24
79	BHD	P17	01/28/20	Trenton	Hancock Substation	L28	Solar	4975					03/24/20	06/15/20			09/25/20	05/25/21	Q3 2020	11/26/25
82	BHD		02/28/20	Franklin	East Franklin Substation	FR2	Solar	1999					08/16/20	09/25/20	07/22/25		02/08/21	05/25/21	Q2 2021	
83	BHD		03/03/20	Chester	Keene Bog Substation	KB1	Solar	3250					07/20/20	09/15/20	08/25/23		11/04/20	01/05/21		07/30/24
85	BHD		03/13/20	Bangor	BIA Substation	BA3	Solar	1999.2					03/27/20	09/21/20	04/19/23		08/14/23	07/01/21	Q4 2020	03/08/24
96	BHD		04/10/20	Medway	East Millinocket Substation	EK2	Solar	4000					06/25/20	08/20/20	10/31/23		10/19/20	08/03/21		11/22/24
98	BHD	P45	03/27/20	Milo	Milo Substation	MI2	Solar	1992					06/30/20	09/29/20			12/17/20	09/07/21	Q2 2021	12/28/23
107	BHD	P19	03/26/20	Holden	Lucerne Substation	LU2	Solar	2375					06/30/20	11/30/20			12/09/20	12/08/21	Q3 2021	08/30/24
113	BHD	P85	05/27/20	Bangor	BIA Substation	BA3	Solar	1999					10/16/20	12/23/20	06/30/23		02/19/21	06/19/23	Q4 2021	12/23/24
115	BHD		05/28/20	Chester	Chester 12.5 Substation	CH1	Solar	1990					09/24/20	12/03/20			01/12/21	05/12/23		08/14/25
129	BHD		05/22/20	Cutler	Cutler Substation	CU2	Solar	1750					09/28/20	12/29/20	01/23/24		04/02/21	09/26/22	Q3 2021	04/11/25
131	BHD	P46	05/05/20	Brewer	Tibbetts Street Substation	TS2	Solar	4950					08/26/20	12/03/20	04/21/23		03/16/21	10/05/22	Q2 2022	11/04/24
132	BHD		05/22/20	Pembroke	Pembroke Substation	PB1	Solar	3250					10/23/20	01/04/21	03/03/21		04/05/21	02/06/23	Q3 2021	10/01/25
135	BHD	P32	06/04/20	Corinth	East Corinth Substation	EC1	Solar	1999					12/18/20	02/10/21			05/23/21	02/17/23	Q3 2021	12/26/24
138	BHD		06/01/20	Ellsworth	Nicolin Substation	NI1	Solar	3300					08/20/20	10/05/20			12/09/20	10/12/22		11/25/24
139	BHD		05/29/20	Holden	Greenpoint Road Substation	GP2	Solar	4987.5					11/17/20	01/13/21			02/02/21	09/07/22		07/12/24
140	BHD	P135	06/01/20	Corinth	East Corinth Substation	EC1	Solar	1999					04/28/21	08/10/21	11/14/23		02/01/22	02/09/23	Q3 2020	12/28/24
141	BHD	P79	06/04/20	Trenton	Hancock Substation	L28	Solar	999					02/19/21	06/22/21	01/26/23		11/23/21	03/13/23	Q4 2021	
147	BHD		06/08/20	Cherryfield	Cherryfield Substation	CF2	Solar	2125					10/06/20	01/08/21			02/02/21	09/19/22	Q3 2021	09/09/24
148	BHD	P57	07/02/20	Ellsworth	Grant St. Substation	EH4	Solar	1992					09/16/20	12/01/20	07/08/21		02/17/21	02/22/23	Q2 2021	
151	BHD		08/13/20	Greenfield Township	Champion-Costigan Substation	CC1	Solar	1350					03/30/21	02/02/22	03/20/23		05/16/23	08/29/23		12/24/24
157	BHD	P148	08/02/20	Ellsworth	Grant St. Substation	EH4	Solar	4990					12/02/20	01/19/21			03/29/21	12/30/22		08/14/25
160	BHD	P20	08/07/20	Veazie	Graham 12.5KV Substation	GS2	Solar	2000					07/26/21	12/22/21	04/26/22		06/17/22	03/22/23	Q3 2021	12/31/24
168	BHD	P59	09/18/20	Hampden	Hampden Substation	HM4	Solar	4990					05/28/21	08/31/21	09/11/23		10/18/21	10/27/22	Q3 2021	12/30/24
176	BHD	P175	10/23/20	Orrington	Tibbetts Street Substation	TS4	Solar	4000					05/28/21	08/31/21	09/17/25		02/04/22	10/07/22		12/24/24
180	BHD	P18	11/25/20	Brewer	Eastern Avenue Substation	EA4	Solar	1990					05/04/21	08/31/21	10/13/23		01/19/22	01/19/23		11/04/24
183	BHD	P27	01/21/21	Bangor	Hogan Road Substation	HR1	Solar	750					02/22/21	07/14/21			03/10/22	04/04/22	Q2 2021	10/15/24
185	BHD		12/06/20	Machiasport	Bucks Harbor Substation	BU1	Solar	1999					03/17/21	09/20/21	02/16/22		03/15/22	01/23/23	Q4 2021	12/31/24
186	BHD		12/18/20	Eastport	Eastport Substation	EP2	Solar	805					03/22/21	06/23/21			10/29/21	05/18/22	Q4 2021	09/03/25
187	BHD		12/18/20	Bar Harbor	Burns Corner Substation	BC3	Solar	999					04/16/21	09/20/21	12/30/21		05/09/22	02/27/23		05/09/25

Queue Position	District	Dependencies	Completed Application Date	Facility City	Substation	Circuit	Energy Source	Rating/KW	Feasibility Study Start	Feasibility Study Complete	Facility Study Start	Facility Study Complete	SIS/TD Study Start	SIS/TD Study Complete	ReStudy Complete	Contingent Upgrades	Fully Executed IA	25% Payment	Requested In-Service Date	C.O.D	
191	BHD	P168	01/06/21	Hampden	Hampden Substation	HM4	Solar	1999					11/09/21	01/19/22	11/14/23		04/11/22	03/20/23	Q4 2021	11/21/24	
197	BHD		02/19/21	Jonesboro	Harrington 115 Substation	L16	Solar	1990					07/15/21	02/03/22	04/21/22		07/11/22	09/19/22		06/11/24	
198	BHD	P44	02/23/21	Cherryfield	Deblois Substation	DB1	Solar	1999					04/28/21	08/09/21	12/23/21		02/18/22	04/14/23	Q4 2022	12/31/24	
205	BHD	P197	03/15/21	Jonesboro	Harrington 115 Substation	L16	Solar	999					07/28/22	12/23/22			01/20/23	04/24/23	Q3 2022		
225	BHD	P180	10/13/21	Holden	Eastern Avenue Substation	EA4	Solar	1999					12/21/21	03/16/22			06/17/22	01/19/23	Q3 2022	11/01/24	
250	BHD	P139	12/09/21	Brewer	Greenpoint Road Substation	GP2	Solar	999					02/16/22	05/05/22	05/08/25		06/03/22				
262	BHD	P250	03/15/22	Holden	Greenpoint Road Substation	GP2	Solar	999.9					10/21/22	03/09/23	07/29/25		08/30/24		Q2 2023		
275	BHD		05/22/20	Machias	Machias Substation	MA4	Solar	4999					06/06/23	10/30/23	11/22/24		01/31/24	02/29/24	Q4 2023	12/30/24	
276	BHD	P66	07/21/22	East Machias	Scotts Hill Substation	SH1	Solar	998					07/20/23	10/13/23	01/02/25		01/19/24	07/18/24	Q4 2023		
282	BHD	P276	08/25/22	Whiting	Scotts Hill Substation	L26	Solar	975					03/22/23	08/11/23	06/09/25		11/03/23		Q2 2023		
289	BHD	P282	09/14/22	East Machias	Scotts Hill Substation	SH1	Solar	975					10/31/23	01/31/24	08/12/25		05/24/24		Q2 2023		
334	BHD	P35	09/11/23	Enfield	Stanford Substation	EN1	Combustion	275					12/18/23	02/07/24			04/30/24	06/14/24	Q2 2024	05/13/25	
337	BHD	P205	09/25/23	Columbia Falls	Harrington 115 Substation	16MP1	Solar	999					07/18/24	09/30/24			11/15/24	11/26/25	Q2 2026		
358	BHD	P275	07/19/24	Machias	Machias Substation	MA1	Solar	999					11/19/24	01/09/25	03/13/25		12/18/25				
361	BHD	P41	09/10/24	Lincoln	Lincoln Substation	LC2	Solar	999					11/18/24	05/06/25			08/27/25		Q3 2025		
362	BHD	P358	09/10/24	Whitneyville	Machias Substation	MA1	Solar	999					04/21/25	07/10/25			11/10/25		Q3 2025		
378	BHD		01/23/26	Bangor	Broadway Substation	BW3	Battery Only	4990													
379	BHD	P115	02/10/26	Chester	Chester 12.5 Substation	CH1	Solar	475													
380	BHD	P187	02/13/26	Bar Harbor	Burns Corner Substation	BC2	Solar	999													
393	BHD	P191	02/26/26	Hampden	Hampden Substation	HM4	Solar	999													